

| International Civil Aviation | Organisation de l'aviation civile | Международная | منظمة الطيران | 国际民用 |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|------|
| Organization | internationale | организация гражданской | المدني الدولي | 航空组织 |
| | | авиации | | |

When replying please quote: Ref.: NT- NS2-34.1 — E.OSG - NACC82799

25 May 2020

To: States, Territories

Subject:Urgent - Change of date Second North American, Central American and Caribbean
(NACC) Directors of Civil Aviation COVID-19 Videoconference
Zoom Meeting, 4 June 2020, 09:30 hours CDT

Action

Required: Note change and confirm participation to this Second videoconference by 29 May 2020

Sir/Madam,

Further to my e-mail ref. E.OSG - NACC82740 dated 18 May 2020, please note that the date has changed and the videoconference will be now held on **4 June 2020** from 09:30 to 11:30 hours CDT. This postponement is to take into considerations the latest inputs of the ICAO Council Aviation Recovery Task Force (CART) and ensure that at the Directors General level, you are being provided the most recent information form the ICAO governing body regarding global reactivation and its inputs for you and your State from ICAO.

The connection link is as follows¹:

Topic: Second North American, Central American and Caribbean (NACC) Directors of Civil Aviation COVID-19 Videoconference Time: 4 June 2020 at 09:30 AM (CDT) <u>https://icao.zoom.us/j/91994532918</u> Meeting ID: 919 9453 2918 Password: 915194 Find your local number: <u>https://icao.zoom.us/u/abfA3GJgh6</u>

I regret the inconvenience of this change. Please confirm your participation if you have not yet done so by sending the names, position and e-mail addresses of individuals representing your organization to <u>icaonacc@icao.int</u> by **29 May 2020.**

..../2

¹ You will also be sent a calendar event with the updated connection information link on a separate message.

Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Melvin Cintron

Melvin Cintron Regional Director North American, Central American and Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office

 $C: \label{eq:constant} C: \label{eq:constan$